Issue 23 * January 2015
Annamrita -

Food as Pure as Nectar

\\\\ ISKCON Food Relief Foundation

NEWSLETTER

Aspirations

With the onset of the New Year, come new aspirations and new dreams. Tens of thousands of new mouths to feed and millions of

hearts to conquer. The New Year promises us new avenues for collaborations. With institutions and individuals alike continuing to
support our program we hope to soon expand in the next Syears to 20 lakh children across India.

We let our action speak louder than words. Our expansion in a period of over 10 years, with the support of ISKCON and generous
hearted individuals has fueled our dreams for a bigger and brighter tomorrow. Annamrita aims to set up kitchens in new states and
more locations so that we can ensure that our healthy meals reach out to all the nooks and crannies of the country.

Government hospitals, the lifeline for many, have come under fire in the recent past for the quality of meals being provided to
patients and their relatives. Keeping in mind that patients need wholesome meals to improve their health, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) has asked ISKCON to set up a kitchen in some of our leading government hospitals like Sewree, TB
Hospital and Cooper Hospital. Our aim will be to provide these patients with a high protein diet rich in fiber and other nutrients as
are required for them to get better and healthy. This is yet another domain ISKCON Food Relief Foundation hopes to make a

positive impactin.

Shout Out

B1G1 Group Visits Annamrita

B1GT1is a Social Enterprise and a non-profit organisation with a mission to create a world that's full of giving. Unlike conventional
giving models, BIG1 helps small and medium sized business achieve more social impact by embedding giving activities in their
everyday business operations. Every business transaction canimpact lives. BIG1has been a supporter of Annamrita for a while now.
They even visited our Tardeo center this month. The groups of enthusiastic visitors had a lot of questions and were moved to see the
impact of their contributions. They also visited K.M.S. Dr. Shirodkar High School and B. P. K. Sahkari Vidyamandir and zealously
participated in the khichdi serving .
process and interacted with our
school children. They left with a lot
of pleasant memories and promises
to get more people involved in our
project.




IIFL vehicle inauguration

Annamrita proudly inaugurated a ISUZU vehicle
donated by IIFL this month. The inauguration was
attended by the Founder Mr Nirmal Jain and his
wife Madhu Jain along with their CEQO, Dr. Sarika
Kulkarni. The auspicious inauguration at the Sri
Sri Radha Rasabihari Mandir Juhu, promises the
start of along and fruitful collaboration. We thank
IIFL for their benevolence and look forward to
their continued support.

Sophia college students visits Annamrita
Sophia Polytechnic, founded in 1941, is affiliated to the University of Mumbai. The Governing Body of the Society for the Higher

Education of Women in India runs the College.

Young enthusiastic students from the college wanted to
visit our project and experience the work first hand. The
students came to our facility early and bright-eyed and
watched the entire cooking process. Having an interest
in pharma and the food industry, they had a lot of

B questions around nutrition, cooking temperatures and

£ theaudit process followed in our kitchens. They tasted
the khichdi and were thoroughly impressed with the
level of efficiency maintained. We look forward to
having them intern at our facility very soon.

Rotary Club of Bombay Mid City visited Annamrita
Members of Rotary Club of Bombay Mid City

personally came to show their support for the
Annamrita project. After visiting our kitchen they
handed over a cheque to our Administrative Advisor
Sri Radha Krishna Das. Rotary Club of Bombay Mid
City has been supporting Annamrita for the last
couple of years, we thank them and sincerely hope for
their continued support in the future as well.

Standard Chartered Mumbai Marathon

The Standard Chartered Mumbai Marathon or SCMM is one of the top 10 marathons in the world.
However, apart from testing the physical fitness and athletic quotient of the participants, the

marathon also raises funds for charity. Annamrita has been participating in this event for the last 3
years, this year as well we were able to do so thanks to the support of our sponsors and dedicated
supporters.

We especially want to thank our regular runners like Mrs Noopur and
Gaurangi Desai, Kallolini and Kunjan Gandhi and Abhishek Karnani amongst

many others. They are always there leading from the front.

Thank you again and hope to see you all next year, same time.

India Rising Fest 2015

India Rising Forum is a non-profit institution geared towards sustainable development, empowerment of the underprivileged and
igniting the entrepreneurial spirit of young minds to achieve social security, economic prosperity and environmental stability.

Annamrita also participated in the India Rising Fest 2015 which was held in in Ghatkopar. It was a 5 day event that saw various
different NGOs setting up stalls at the venue. Annamrita served hundreds of visitors, khichdi during the event. We had dignitaries



and celebrities visiting the stall like
Poonam Mahajan, Juhi Chawla,
Himmesh Reshammiya, Mukesh
Khanna, CM of Maharashtra Shri
Devendra Fadnavis and H.H
Radhanath Swami.
filled event. Thank you-India Rising
for giving us this opportunity.

It was a fun

Swachhagraha

In line with the “Swachh bharat abhiyan”, Swachhagraha is a
nation building initiative of Aquakraft Projects Pvt Ltd.
SWACHH is an acronym for Sanitation & Water for Children
Health & Hygiene. This republic day ISKCON Food Relief
Foundation partnered with Aquakraft - SWACHHAGRAHA,
a revolution that aims to transform the society by providing
Clean Drinking Water, Clean Toilets, Mid-Day Meals and
monitoring health on a continuous basis thereby attempting to
create a healthy India. The same is supplemented by an
integrated student information system that enables issuance of
a unique student identity cum prepaid card through which they
can access these facilities & other related elements. This
project aims to provide a wholesome development for children.

Good to Great workshop

Employee welfare and enhancement programs are conducted periodically by Annamrita for all its employees and staff. This month
we had the “Good to Great” workshop for our employee’s by Mr. Shiv Kumar. It was one day workshop attended by all branch

managers across Maharashtra.

It was an interesting and interactive workshop with a lot of
learnings and take aways. The workshop covered topics like

Effective communication, prioritizing tasks, multitasking, | §

donor relationship management etc.The workshop saw a lot
of our queries being aired out and a lot of important
questions beinganswered.

Khichdi Kings

Name: Mr. Raju Nair

Branch —Palghar/Wada, Branch Manager
How long have you been with Annamrita?

| have been associated with the ISKCON Food Relief
Foundation - Annamrita project right from the start— 11 years.

What were you doing before you joined Annamrita?

Before joining Annamrita | used to make Ayurvedic medicines.
| also handled the complete management of panchkarma
& pharmacy at Bhaktivedant Hospital Mira Road.

What I like most about my work with Annamrita?

Good team work, proper guidelines and directions from
management, great opportunities for self-improvement and all

round growth. Thanks to ISKCON Food
Relief Foundation, I get a chance to make
a significant contribution to the lives of
millions of underprivileged children.

What I dislike about my work?
Like any other job we face our share of

challenges, like uncertain schedules, at
times financial constraints.

Why Annamrita?

Annamrita provides satvik, nutritious food to millions of hungry
children daily. To be a part of such a project which brings smiles
to so many underprivileged children gives an unparalleled
sense of joy. | joined this project to further Srila Prabhupada's
dream of serving hungry and needy children and today our
projectserves over 1.2million children India wide.

Rotary Clubs from District 3140 have so far sponsored 5806 children
with Mid-Day Meals for the Rotary year 2014 — 2015.




O 0 N o o AN WN

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

Thank you to our generous Donors

A G Financial Products &
Services

A. Narayan

Abhinandan Kumar Singh

AdityaChalla

Ambika Ravi

Ambit Oditi Foundation

AmitChauhan

AmitHareshDuhlani

Amit Kumar

Amit More

Anandsons Overseas Trading
Pvt Ltd

Anil Kejriwal

Anil Kumta

Anjali V. Gangolli

ArhamYuvaSeva Group

ArvindSonawaria

Asawari Samir Salvi

Ashok R. Mudaliar

Atul Shah

B. Narasimhan

B1G1 Giving

Balaji Enterprises

Balaram Enterprises
BhagavadKrishna Madhanagopal
BhaginiSanskarParishad
Bhakivedanta Youth Club Thane
Bibin John

BirenMadhavdasSampat

Bombay Mid-Town Rotary Trust

BrindaBirenSampat

C. R. Jayalakshmi

C. T. DoshiShalibhadra
Charitable Trust

Century Motors

Chandrasinh D Danthi

Charu N Sampat

36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53

54
55
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

ChetanManubhai Desai

Chetan S. Jogani

Creative Sanitary Ware And
Fittings

Creative Sanitation

DayalDudani

Deepak Rao

Deependu Jain

Dhirajlal M Shah

DilipBhavnani

Dr. (Mrs) Manju Bhatia

Dr. BhaskarDevidasHosangadi

Dr. Laila R. Dave

Dr. Nitin Shah

Dr. Rajesh Bhanubhai Dave

Dr. SuvarnaKoppikar

Effar Traders

Entech Utility Service Bureau
India Pvt Ltd

Feminine And Infant Healthcare
Pvt. Ltd.

G. Vishwanathan

Gaurav G Kapadia

Geetalalla

Gemini Energy Projects Pvt Ltd

Gerad Financial Services Pvt Ltd

Gopal H Bhirani

GopalkrishnaBhat

Goverdan Das Bihari

Gujarat Organics Ltd

GulurRaghavendraVenkatesh

Hariharan Subramanian

Harsha Y. Khatau

HBM International

HeeruThadani.

HemangiMahajan

Hemantkumar G. Gandhare

Himatlal N Shah

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99

Hinduja R.

Ina A. Gajaria

Jagdish Krishna Shetty

JankibaiShikshanSanstha

Jayshree Dave

Jiya Lakshmi Teague

Jyoti M. Shetty

K. R. Steel Tube Co.

Kamesh Ch.

KameshRemella

KarthikeyanPanneerSelvan

Karunya Trust

KersiHilloo

Kishore KeshavPradhan

Krishna Kumar S.

Kritarth R. Shrivastava

Kuldeep Singh Gouri

KunalBulchandani

KusumGhuwalewala

LataPravin Parekh

Lions Service Fund Dist 323 A-2

M. M. Painting Systems (India)
Pvt. Ltd.

MalikaKhatri

MangeshSonawane

Manish Patel

Manju - Jaman Shah Foundation

ManojPandya
Marsil Exports

100 Meghji K. Vadhel

101

MotilalOswal Securities Ltd

102 Mr. Priya Ganesh Bhogale

103 Ms. AvanThanewalla

104 Ms. ShakuntalaShubhramaniam
105 Ms. TejalNadkarni

106 Mukesh G. Sodesa

107 N.K. Realtors Pvt Ltd

108 NaganathSundaresan



109 Nagasubramanian Krishnan
110 Nalanda Charitable Foundation
111 Narendra Kumar Mohatta
112 Navaz P. Lentin

113 Nikhil ShashikantShrivastava
114 NimeshRathod

115 NitinBadgujar

116 NitinJagdishGajakosh

117 NitinShelke

118 NitishAlok

119 NityaNiravSomaiya

120 OHM Packaging Pvt Ltd

121 P D Amarnath

122 P. Srinivasan

123 PadmanabhSinha

124 Padmanabhanlyer

125 Pankaj C Shah

126 ParshuramDhondiramHajare
127 PervinJamula

128 PillairkulamParthasarathy
129 Prafulkumar B Suchak

130 PransukhlalJewellers

131 PrashantHarishchandraSawant
132 PriyaNahar

133 PushpaVirendraSwarup

134 Radhika S. Bhosale

135 RageshRawat

136 Rahul B. Wankhede

137 Rajendra G. Prabhu

138 Rajkumari D Sadarangani
139 Rajni Jain

140 RajnishTiwari

141 RakeshKuttanparambil

142 RamakrishnanBalasubramaniam

143 Rashmid Gupta

144 Rashtriya Chemicals and
Fertilizers Ltd.

145 Ravino Industries

146 Raymond Limited

147 Reema Transport Pvt Ltd

148 Reflections

149 RekhaPadamsi

150 RenuBhutani

151 ReshmaPradeepDeshmukh

152 RohitChhabra

153 Rotary Club of Bombay Queen
City Foundation

154 Rotary Club Of Mumbai BKC

155 RuxmaniHarisinhKapadia

156 SachinWasudeoGangapurkar

157 SahilGajria

158 SaileshNahar

159 Sandeep Das

160 Sangharsh Gone

161 Sangita Nair

162 Sanjay Lalla

163 Sanjeeva Murthy Bhaskar

164 Sankesh Gupta

165 SaradaKankatala

166 Seema Sunil Rane

167 Shaila Welfare Trust

168 ShailajaMadaye

169 Shantidevi Chopra

170 Shantikumar Vishnu Pandit

171 SharatBansal

172 Shitanshu Jain

173 Shivprasad K. Shrivastava
174 Shri N. D. Bhuta Charities
175 Shri Sharma

176 Social Service League Bombay
177 St. Thomas Malankara School
178 Sujata Birla Foundation

179 SupritaSubodhParashare
180 Suranjika Dash

181 SurekhaEleswarapu

182 Suresh Chandra Srivastava
183 SushilVishwakarma

184 Sykes And Ray Equites India Ltd
185 Tabassum Abdulla Inamdar
186 Tushar M. Sable

187 UdayAtmanandKulkarni
188 Union Bank of India

189 United Way of Mumbai
190 V N Mahathi

191 Vanita V Gangolli

192 VeenaKanchan

193 Veena S. Jethani

194 Vijay Hinduja

195 Vijay Lakhotia

196 Vijaykumar K Vaidya

197 VinayakShantaramPote
198 VinodGhagre

199 Yash&Kabir
200YashodhanWanage

201 YMCA International House
202 Zeus Dsouza

ISKCON Food Relief Foundation is looking out for talented and committed
individuals to join our team as interns or full time employees for various vacancies

we have at the moment.We also require individuals with strong Sales skills to

promote our cause and help us to raise funds. For more information about these

} profiles or Internships please contact Dilzad on dilzad@annamrita.org




19, Jaywant Industrial Estate, 63, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai-400 034.
Tel-022 - 23531530. Email- info@annamrita.org Web- www.annamrita.org

Eg EQ Annamrita, ISKCON Food Relief Foundation

ISKCON  Follow us on AnnamritalSKCON on _f & @




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

