A) Aspirations
B) Shout out

C) Workshops & Events

D) Khichdi Kings

- E) Donor List
- F) Join Us

For Private Circulation only, Not for Sale



Issue 23 • January 2015

Annamrita - Food as Pure as Nectar

# ISKCON Food Relief Foundation ELS ELS ER

## **Aspirations**

With the onset of the New Year, come new aspirations and new dreams. Tens of thousands of new mouths to feed and millions of hearts to conquer. The New Year promises us new avenues for collaborations. With institutions and individuals alike continuing to support our program we hope to soon expand in the next 5 years to 20 lakh children across India.

We let our action speak louder than words. Our expansion in a period of over 10 years, with the support of ISKCON and generous hearted individuals has fueled our dreams for a bigger and brighter tomorrow. Annamrita aims to set up kitchens in new states and more locations so that we can ensure that our healthy meals reach out to all the nooks and crannies of the country.

Government hospitals, the lifeline for many, have come under fire in the recent past for the quality of meals being provided to patients and their relatives. Keeping in mind that patients need wholesome meals to improve their health, Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) has asked ISKCON to set up a kitchen in some of our leading government hospitals like Sewree, TB Hospital and Cooper Hospital. Our aim will be to provide these patients with a high protein diet rich in fiber and other nutrients as are required for them to get better and healthy. This is yet another domain ISKCON Food Relief Foundation hopes to make a positive impact in.

# **Shout Out**

#### **B1G1 Group Visits Annamrita**

B1G1 is a Social Enterprise and a non-profit organisation with a mission to create a world that's full of giving. Unlike conventional giving models, B1G1 helps small and medium sized business achieve more social impact by embedding giving activities in their everyday business operations. Every business transaction can impact lives. B1G1 has been a supporter of Annamrita for a while now. They even visited our Tardeo center this month. The groups of enthusiastic visitors had a lot of questions and were moved to see the impact of their contributions. They also visited K.M.S. Dr. Shirodkar High School and B. P. K. Sahkari Vidyamandir and zealously

participated in the khichdi serving process and interacted with our school children. They left with a lot of pleasant memories and promises to get more people involved in our project.







#### **IIFL** vehicle inauguration

Annamrita proudly inaugurated a ISUZU vehicle donated by IIFL this month. The inauguration was attended by the Founder Mr Nirmal Jain and his wife Madhu Jain along with their CEO, Dr. Sarika Kulkarni. The auspicious inauguration at the Sri Sri Radha Rasabihari Mandir Juhu, promises the start of a long and fruitful collaboration. We thank IIFL for their benevolence and look forward to their continued support.





#### Sophia college students visits Annamrita

Sophia Polytechnic, founded in 1941, is affiliated to the University of Mumbai. The Governing Body of the Society for the Higher Education of Women in India runs the College.





Young enthusiastic students from the college wanted to visit our project and experience the work first hand. The students came to our facility early and bright-eyed and watched the entire cooking process. Having an interest in pharma and the food industry, they had a lot of questions around nutrition, cooking temperatures and the audit process followed in our kitchens. They tasted the khichdi and were thoroughly impressed with the level of efficiency maintained. We look forward to having them intern at our facility very soon.

#### Rotary Club of Bombay Mid City visited Annamrita

Members of Rotary Club of Bombay Mid City personally came to show their support for the Annamrita project. After visiting our kitchen they handed over a cheque to our Administrative Advisor Sri Radha Krishna Das. Rotary Club of Bombay Mid City has been supporting Annamrita for the last couple of years, we thank them and sincerely hope for their continued support in the future as well.





# **Workshops & Events**

#### Standard Chartered Mumbai Marathon

The Standard Chartered Mumbai Marathon or SCMM is one of the top 10 marathons in the world. However, apart from testing the physical fitness and athletic quotient of the participants, the marathon also raises funds for charity. Annamrita has been participating in this event for the last 3 years, this year as well we were able to do so thanks to the support of our sponsors and dedicated supporters.



We especially want to thank our regular runners like Mrs Noopur and Gaurangi Desai, Kallolini and Kunjan Gandhi and Abhishek Karnani amongst many others. They are always there leading from the front.

Thank you again and hope to see you all next year, same time.

#### **India Rising Fest 2015**

India Rising Forum is a non-profit institution geared towards sustainable development, empowerment of the underprivileged and igniting the entrepreneurial spirit of young minds to achieve social security, economic prosperity and environmental stability.

Annamrita also participated in the India Rising Fest 2015 which was held in in Ghatkopar. It was a 5 day event that saw various different NGOs setting up stalls at the venue. Annamrita served hundreds of visitors, khichdi during the event. We had dignitaries

and celebrities visiting the stall like Poonam Mahajan, Juhi Chawla, Himmesh Reshammiya, Mukesh Khanna, CM of Maharashtra Shri Devendra Fadnavis and H.H Radhanath Swami. It was a fun filled event. Thank you-India Rising for giving us this opportunity.







#### Swachhagraha

In line with the "Swachh bharat abhiyan", Swachhagraha is a nation building initiative of Aquakraft Projects Pvt Ltd. SWACHH is an acronym for Sanitation & Water for Children Health & Hygiene. This republic day ISKCON Food Relief Foundation partnered with Aquakraft – SWACHHAGRAHA, a revolution that aims to transform the society by providing Clean Drinking Water, Clean Toilets, Mid-Day Meals and monitoring health on a continuous basis thereby attempting to create a healthy India. The same is supplemented by an integrated student information system that enables issuance of a unique student identity cum prepaid card through which they can access these facilities & other related elements. This project aims to provide a wholesome development for children.









#### Good to Great workshop

Employee welfare and enhancement programs are conducted periodically by Annamrita for all its employees and staff. This month we had the "Good to Great" workshop for our employee's by Mr. Shiv Kumar. It was one day workshop attended by all branch managers across Maharashtra.

It was an interesting and interactive workshop with a lot of learnings and take aways. The workshop covered topics like Effective communication, prioritizing tasks, multitasking, donor relationship management etc. The workshop saw a lot of our queries being aired out and a lot of important questions being answered.





## **Khichdi Kings**

Name: Mr. Raju Nair

**Branch** – Palghar / Wada, Branch Manager

#### How long have you been with Annamrita?

I have been associated with the ISKCON Food Relief Foundation - Annamrita project right from the start – 11 years.

#### What were you doing before you joined Annamrita?

Before joining Annamrita I used to make Ayurvedic medicines. I also handled the complete management of panchkarma & pharmacy at Bhaktivedant Hospital Mira Road.

#### What I like most about my work with Annamrita?

Good team work, proper guidelines and directions from management, great opportunities for self-improvement and all

round growth. Thanks to ISKCON Food Relief Foundation, I get a chance to make a significant contribution to the lives of millions of underprivileged children.

#### What I dislike about my work?

Like any other job we face our share of challenges, like uncertain schedules, at times financial constraints.



#### Why Annamrita?

Annamrita provides satvik, nutritious food to millions of hungry children daily. To be a part of such a project which brings smiles to so many underprivileged children gives an unparalleled sense of joy. I joined this project to further Srila Prabhupada's dream of serving hungry and needy children and today our project serves over 1.2 million children India wide.



Rotary Clubs from District 3140 have so far sponsored 5806 children with Mid-Day Meals for the Rotary year 2014 – 2015.

# **Thank you to our generous Donors**

	·				
1	A G Financial Products &	36	ChetanManubhai Desai	72	Hinduja R.
	Services	37	Chetan S. Jogani	73	Ina A. Gajaria
2	A. Narayan	38	Creative Sanitary Ware And	74	Jagdish Krishna Shetty
3	Abhinandan Kumar Singh		Fittings	75	JankibaiShikshanSanstha
4	AdityaChalla	39	Creative Sanitation	76	Jayshree Dave
5	Ambika Ravi	40	DayalDudani	77	Jiya Lakshmi Teague
6	Ambit Oditi Foundation	41	Deepak Rao	78	Jyoti M. Shetty
7	AmitChauhan	42	Deependu Jain	79	K. R. Steel Tube Co.
8	Amit Haresh Duhlani	43	Dhirajlal M Shah	80	Kamesh Ch.
9	Amit Kumar	44	DilipBhavnani	81	KameshRemella
10	Amit More	45	Dr. (Mrs) Manju Bhatia	82	KarthikeyanPanneerSelvan
11	Anandsons Overseas Trading	46	Dr. BhaskarDevidasHosangadi	83	Karunya Trust
	Pvt Ltd	47	Dr. Laila R. Dave	84	KersiHilloo
12	Anil Kejriwal	48	Dr. Nitin Shah	85	Kishore KeshavPradhan
13	Anil Kumta	49	Dr. Rajesh Bhanubhai Dave	86	Krishna Kumar S.
14	Anjali V. Gangolli	50	Dr. SuvarnaKoppikar	87	Kritarth R. Shrivastava
15	ArhamYuvaSeva Group	51	Effar Traders	88	Kuldeep Singh Gouri
16	ArvindSonawaria	52	Entech Utility Service Bureau	89	KunalBulchandani
17	Asawari Samir Salvi		India Pvt Ltd	90	KusumGhuwalewala
18	Ashok R. Mudaliar	53	Feminine And Infant Healthcare	91	LataPravin Parekh
19	Atul Shah		Pvt. Ltd.	92	Lions Service Fund Dist 323 A-2
20	B. Narasimhan	54	G. Vishwanathan	93	M. M. Painting Systems (India)
21	B1G1 Giving	55	Gaurav G Kapadia		Pvt. Ltd.
22	Balaji Enterprises	57	GeetaLalla	94	MalikaKhatri
23	Balaram Enterprises	58	Gemini Energy Projects Pvt Ltd	95	MangeshSonawane
24	BhagavadKrishna Madhanagopal	59	Gerad Financial Services Pvt Ltd	96	Manish Patel
25	BhaginiSanskarParishad	60	Gopal H Bhirani	97	Manju - Jaman Shah Foundation
26	Bhakivedanta Youth Club Thane	61	GopalkrishnaBhat	98	ManojPandya
27	Bibin John	62	Goverdan Das Bihari	99	Marsil Exports
28	BirenMadhavdasSampat	63	Gujarat Organics Ltd		Meghji K. Vadhel
29	Bombay Mid-Town Rotary Trust	64	GulurRaghavendraVenkatesh	101	MotilalOswal Securities Ltd
30	BrindaBirenSampat	65	Hariharan Subramanian	102	Mr. Priya Ganesh Bhogale
31	C. R. Jayalakshmi	66	Harsha Y. Khatau	103	Ms. AvanThanewalla
32	C. T. DoshiShalibhadra	67	HBM International	104	Ms. ShakuntalaShubhramaniam
	Charitable Trust	68	HeeruThadani.	105	Ms. TejalNadkarni
33	Century Motors	69	HemangiMahajan		Mukesh G. Sodesa
34	Chandrasinh D Danthi	70	Hemantkumar G. Gandhare		N.K. Realtors Pvt Ltd
35	Charu N Sampat	71	Himatlal N Shah	108	NaganathSundaresan

109 Nagasubramanian Krishnan	141 RakeshKuttanparambil	171 SharatBansal
110 Nalanda Charitable Foundation	142 RamakrishnanBalasubramaniam	172 Shitanshu Jain
111 Narendra Kumar Mohatta	143 Rashmid Gupta	173 Shivprasad K. Shrivastava
112 Navaz P. Lentin	144 Rashtriya Chemicals and	174 Shri N. D. Bhuta Charities
113 Nikhil ShashikantShrivastava	Fertilizers Ltd.	175 Shri Sharma
114 NimeshRathod	145 Ravino Industries	176 Social Service League Bombay
115 NitinBadgujar	146 Raymond Limited	177 St. Thomas Malankara School
116 NitinJagdishGajakosh	147 Reema Transport Pvt Ltd	178 Sujata Birla Foundation
117 NitinShelke	148 Reflections	179 SupritaSubodhParashare
118 NitishAlok	149 RekhaPadamsi	180 Suranjika Dash
119 NityaNiravSomaiya	150 RenuBhutani	181 SurekhaEleswarapu
120 OHM Packaging Pvt Ltd	151 ReshmaPradeepDeshmukh	182 Suresh Chandra Srivastava
121 PD Amarnath	152 RohitChhabra	183 SushilVishwakarma
122 P. Srinivasan	153 Rotary Club of Bombay Queen	184 Sykes And Ray Equites India Ltd
123 PadmanabhSinha	City Foundation	185 Tabassum Abdulla Inamdar
124 Padmanabhanlyer	154 Rotary Club Of Mumbai BKC	186 Tushar M. Sable
125 Pankaj C Shah	155 RuxmaniHarisinhKapadia	187 UdayAtmanandKulkarni
126 ParshuramDhondiramHajare	156 SachinWasudeoGangapurkar	188 Union Bank of India
127 PervinJamula	157 SahilGajria	189 United Way of Mumbai
128 PillairkulamParthasarathy	158 SaileshNahar	190 V N Mahathi
129 Prafulkumar B Suchak	159 Sandeep Das	191 Vanita V Gangolli
130 PransukhlalJewellers	160 Sangharsh Gone	192 VeenaKanchan
131 PrashantHarishchandraSawant	161 Sangita Nair	193 Veena S. Jethani
132 PriyaNahar	162 Sanjay Lalla	194 Vijay Hinduja
133 PushpaVirendraSwarup	163 Sanjeeva Murthy Bhaskar	195 Vijay Lakhotia
134 Radhika S. Bhosale	164 Sankesh Gupta	196 Vijaykumar K Vaidya
135 RageshRawat	165 SaradaKankatala	197 VinayakShantaramPote
136 Rahul B. Wankhede	166 Seema Sunil Rane	198 VinodGhagre
137 Rajendra G. Prabhu	167 Shaila Welfare Trust	199 Yash&Kabir
138 Rajkumari D Sadarangani	168 ShailajaMadaye	200 Yashodhan Wanage
139 Rajni Jain	169 Shantidevi Chopra	201 YMCA International House



140 RajnishTiwari

ISKCON Food Relief Foundation is looking out for talented and committed individuals to join our team as interns or full time employees for various vacancies we have at the moment. We also require individuals with strong Sales skills to promote our cause and help us to raise funds. For more information about these profiles or Internships please contact Dilzad on dilzad@annamrita.org

202 Zeus Dsouza

170 Shantikumar Vishnu Pandit





# Annamrita, ISKCON Food Relief Foundation 19, Jaywant Industrial Estate, 63, Tardeo Road, Tardeo, Mumbai-400 034. Tel-022 - 23531530. Email- info@annamrita.org Web- www.annamrita.org

Follow us on AnnamritalSKCON on **If** & **E** 



